VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 469
Department of Emergency Management

Item 469 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2001 Second Year - FY2002

Disaster Planning and Operations (72200)
Disaster Operations (72202)

Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (72209)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Commonwealth Transportation

Federal Trust

$12,944,103
$10,983,872

$1,960,231

$6,942,756
$1,540,257
$961,266

$3,499,824

$7,846,658
$6,005,177

$1,841,481

$2,344,094
$1,540,670
$961,654

$3,000,240

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the Civil Air Patrol from the general fund $100,000
the first year and $100,000 the second year. The provisions of § 24-394-+ 2.2-1505, Code of Virginia, and § 4-5.07

of this act shall not apply to the Civil Air Patrol.

B. All funds transferred to the Department of Emergency Serviees Management pursuant to the Governor's
authority under § 44-146.28, Code of Virginia, shall be deposited into a special fund account to be used only for

Disaster Recovery.

C. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the City of Franklin $4,000,000 the first year from the
general fund for disaster relief, for reconstruction of the Franklin City Hall and renovation of the Franklin Public

Safety Building.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.28/
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