## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2002 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 469 Department of Emergency Management

Item 469 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Disaster Planning and Operations (72200)	\$12,944,103	\$7,846,658
Disaster Operations (72202)	\$10,983,872	\$6,005,177
Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (72209)	\$1,960,231	\$1,841,481
Fund Sources:		
General	\$6,942,756	\$2,344,094
Special	\$1,540,257	\$1,540,670
Commonwealth Transportation	\$961,266	\$961,654
Federal Trust	\$3,499,824	\$3,000,240

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the Civil Air Patrol from the general fund \$100,000 the first year and \$100,000 the second year. The provisions of § 2.1–394.1 2.2–1505, Code of Virginia, and § 4–5.07 of this act shall not apply to the Civil Air Patrol.

B. All funds transferred to the Department of Emergency Services *Management* pursuant to the Governor's authority under § 44-146.28, Code of Virginia, shall be deposited into a special fund account to be used only for Disaster Recovery.

C. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the City of Franklin \$4,000,000 the first year from the general fund for disaster relief, for reconstruction of the Franklin City Hall and renovation of the Franklin Public Safety Building.